
REQUEST L,'THORITY	 
2:20
 

TO DISPO~;TRECORDS 
(See Instructions on Reverse) 

TO: GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION, 
NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS SERVICE, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20408 

1. FROM (AGENCY OR ESTABLISHMENT) 
In accordance with the provisions of 44 U.S. C. 33030 the dis-Cabinet Committee on	 posal request, including amendments, is approved except for 
items that may be stomped "disposal not approved" or "with-2. MAJOR SUBDIVISION drawn" in column 10. 

3. MINOR SUBDIVISION 

I hereby certify that I am authorized to act for this agency in matters pertaining to the disposal of the agency's records; that the records proposed for disposal this Request of 

/ 
In 

~ page(s) are not now needed for the business of this agency or will not be needed after the retention periods specified. 

11-9-1973	 Office Serv. Spec. 
(Date)	 (Title) 

9.7.	 8. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM 10.SAMPLE ORITEM NO. (With Inclusive Dates or Retention Periods)	 ACTION TAKENJOB NO. 

Records to be disposed are described in Chapter 
Vlll "RECORDS CONTROL SCHEDULE" of RECORDS 
CONTROL MANUAL for Cabinet Committee on 
Opportunities for Spanish Speaking People. 

CCOSSP wishes to dispose of the agency records 
as out1t.inedin the "RECORDS CONTROL SCHEDULE" 
in order to remove inactive~so that costly frec rds 
office space may better utilized. 
Inclosed are three copies 6~ CHAPTER Vlll
 
RECORDS CONTROL SHHEDULE.
 

STANDARD FORM 115 
Revised November 1970 
Prescribed by General Services 

Administration 
FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.4 
115-105 



CHAPrER VI 

SEI,ocrOO SAMPLE CONl'RACT/PROJECT/PROORAMS MID/ffi GRAHl' CASE FILES 

A.	 ~se: .A history of the Cabinet Camdttee on Opportlmities for 
paru.sh Speaking People \01ld be incanplete without a record of 

the activities of Contractors, Projects, Programs and Grantees. 
Therefore, it is necessary to preserve those papers which reflect 
tbese activities. lbwever, not all Contract/Project/Programs and/ 
or Grant case files need be preserved pennanently in order to 
have an accurate picture of the procedures , goals, operations,
accanplisbnents, and failures of projects, contractors and 
grantees. Select sample Contract/Project/Programs and/or Grant 
case files choosen judiciously and maintained pennanently, will 
contain the necessary historical information. 

B.	 Responsibility: The Division Director in the Office 'of Admini- . 
stration, is responsible for insuring that sample case files are 
selected and maintained pennanently. The Chiefs of each Division 
which administer Contracts/Projects/Programs/ and/or Grants, . 
participate in the selection of sample cases to insure that all 
the selection criteria are completely and accurately met. 

c.	 Selection Criteria: Select Contract/Project/Programs and/or
Grant case files ibich: 

(1)	 Serve as an example of a particular program (e.g.) Project
BETA). 

(2)	 Result in developments of political and historical sigOi-
ficance. 

Sample case files should amount to no more than 3\ of the total 
1ll.1IIlberof case files' •. 

D.	 Procedure: At the end of every other fiscal year, Contractl 
Project/Programs and/or Grant case 'files on which the final 
decision has been madeor phased out, e.g. Educational Projects, 
are removed~rom the active, file and placed in the inactive' file. 
Two years later, the Director of Managementwill meet with the 
Chiefs of the Divisions which administer COntracts/Projects/
Programs and/or Grants to select the cases that have archival , 
value and are to be retained permanently. At this time those -
cases selected for 'permanent retention should be separated in . 
the inactive file and filed separately. 

A SF 115 (See Exhibit D) should be prepared to fonnally re- . 
quest for authority to dispose of COOSSPrecords. . :. 

-. 
,

12	 
c , 



CHAPTER VIII
 

RECORDS CONTROL SCHEDULE
 

IS
 



1. Administrative Services 
ReCordSrelating to service 
needed to adininis ter CalSSP 
Included are records re-

1. At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

1. 1 year after file break. 1. DESTROY4 years after 
file break. 

JJISP 0&41 APPROvii-lating to ADP,Civil Defens 
and ~ergency Preparedness, 

- -·space, and travel. 

2. Mailing lists and related 
nater ial s , 

3. Procurement Requests. 3. Place in inactive file 
on final payment. Bre 
inactive file at the 
of every other fiscal 

3. 2 years after file break. 

2. 

3. 

DESTROY when updated 
list is prepared or 
rece ived, -PGSAL- .eVE 
DESTROY5 years 0=. ter 
file break. 

l1rsPOSAL APPRO' 

year. 

4. Requisitions for Printing. 4. DESTROYwhen costs 
DISP.OSAL APP1l0Vl estimates are no 

longer needed. 

5. Telephone Statements 
Tollslips. 

and DISPOSAL APPROVE S. DESTROY4 years after 
period covered by
related accouat. 

6. Backup Infonnation for 
Reports and Papers. . 

# 

~OS.u. APPROVED 6. DESTROY1 year after 
infonr.ation is Ir0l: 
dated in report 
paper. 

Page 16 



ROCORDS (X)NTROL &:HEDULE
 

7. Budget and Fiscal (See
Footnote 
on page 
~).

Records relating to the 
preparation and presen-
tation of the budget which 
sbow agency policy and 
procedure and reflect
expenditures policies for 
agency programs. 

7. At the end of every 
other Fiscal Year. 

7. PEm,WH~t\n'• Offer 
to National Archives 
1 year after file 
break. DISPOSAL tlor 

APPROVED 

8. Accounting lists of non 
expendable property show-
ing depreciation and docu-
~~ts on the acquisition an 
inventory of property. 

8. 
(a) 

(b) 

At the end of every 
fiscal year. 

At the end of every 
fiscal year. 

8. 
(a) I year after 

break. 
file 
IJ}SPOSAL 

8. 
(a)DESTROY4 years

PPROVEd' after file .break. 

APPROVN') DESTROY 2 years
after file break. 

(a) Originals 

(b) Copies. 

9. Payroll records (such as SF 
1125 and SF 1126) used in 
General Account ing Office 
audits. 

9. At the end of every
other fiscal year. 

9. I year after file break. 9. DFSfIDY 2 years after 
audit of related pay 

DISPOSALAP lOVEll records by the General 
~. Accounting Office. --

J 
. 

Page 17 



ROC<lWS (XwmOL SCHEDULE 

10.	 Periodic reports on the 10. o. 10. 
status of appropriation
Accounts and Apportionments. 

DISPOSAL fI T 
Ca) End of fiscal year (a) At the end of 3rd APPROVE ~al PERHANENr. 

report. fiscal year. Offer to National 
Archives when no 

(b)	 Back up reports. (b) At the end of every (b) 1 year after file longer needed by
fis~ year. break. cmssP. 

DISPOSAL APPR ED (b) DESTroY 4 ye:.
after file b • 

11.	 Bonds and Contributions. 11. 11. 

(a) ft~thorization £Or	 \vhenED (a) DESTROY
purchase of Bonds, DISPOS,Al APPRO superseded by
Request for Reissuance new card of 
or Cancell atdon of separation of 
Bonds, Notice of employee. Upon
Returned Bonds , Claim trans fer, forward 
for Loss of Bonds card	 to new
Stolen or Destroyed agency.
and Request and 
Plithorization for ED (b) DESTROY2 years DISPOSAL APPROVoluntary Allotment	 after file break.UGF. 

(b)	 Bonds registration (b) At the end of 
fum and request every fiscal year. -
for issuance of U.S.
 
Bends.
 

12.	 ET:?loyee Payroll Status and DISPO&AL, APPROVED 12. DESTroY1 year after
Activity Reports. report to Census. 

13. Payroll Earning Register. 3.	 At the end of every DISPOS<AL APPROVED ,3. DESTroY3 years after 
fiscal year. file break. 

Page 8 



RECORDS OJNrnOL SCHEDULE 

sfRIES OESCR1 

14. 

15. 

Individual Earning History 

Check Issue Listing. 

14. 

15. 

At the end of every
fiscal year. 

At the end of every
other fiscal year. 

14. 3 years after file bre 14. Not authorized by thi 
transfer to FRe, St. Di~ SAL nOT schedule. See G!i) 
Louis, lob. (See Chapte ROVEDRecords Retention 
!!l. and Disposal Sche4ule 

No.5, Item 1. 
DIS~O&AL APPROVDIS. DFSfIDY 3 years

after file break. 

16. Ret irement reports includ-
ing Register of Separation 
and Transfer and W-2 
SummaryCheck List. 

16. At the 
year. 

end of fiscal 16. 1 year after file break. 16. DESrROY 4 years after 
file break. eDISPOSAl.APPROVED 

17. A~n:inistrative reports,
correspondence and data 
relating to payro11ing
operations and pay adminis 
tration. 

17. 17. 17. 

(a) Report,s , correspon-
dence and data used 
for workload and 
personnel management 
purposes. 

(a) At the end of 
every fiscal year. 

DJSPOSAl.APPROVED(a)DESTROY 2 
after file 

yearsbreak 

(b) All other 
data. 

reports and (b) At the end of 
every fiscal year. 

J 

DISPO&ALPROVED(b) 
---

DESTROY4 yws_
after fi1e~ 

Page 19 



RECORDS cx)NmOL SCHEDULE 

18. Original obligating
docunents including
vouchers, schedules, 
invoices, a~d other papers
documenting the collection 
and di.sbersenent of agency 
funds. 

18. Place accounts Which 
are closed in inactive 
file. Break inactive 
file at the end of 
every fiscal year. 

18. 3 years after file 
break. (See Footnote 
an Page ~*). 

18. Not authorized by thi 
schedule. Transfer 
to PRe as GAO Records 

DISPOSAL nOT 
APPROVED 

19. Copies of obligating 
aoc:ur.:entsincluding 
vouchers, schedules, 
invoices, and other papers
2.:;~, e~3nting the collection
and disbursement of agency 
funds • 

19. At the end of every 
fiscal year. 

19. DESTROY3 years after 
file break. 

i!!!POSAL APP''''''·'' e 

20. 

21. 

General account ledgers
nnd allotment records 
including those used as 
internal control and 
showing total depreciation. 

Records used as postmg and 
control media, but 
subsidiary to the general
<me! allotment ledgers. 

o. 

1. 

At the end of every 
fiscal year. 

At the end of every
fiscal year. 

20. 1 year 
break. 

after file 20. DESTROY10 years afte1 
file break. 

~SAL APPROVED 

21. DESTROY3 years after 
file break. 

~SAL APPROVED 

--

Page 20 



22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

5001-3 

P~ords relating to the 
availability, collection,
custody, and deposit of 
funds, including appro-
priation warrants (other,
than records covered by
Item 18). 

General Accounting office 
notices of exception
(formal or infonnal) and 
related correspondence. 

22. At the end of every 
fiscal year. 

- -----

DISPOSAL APpaov 

22. 

0 23. 

A~lotment records showing
status of obligations and 
alIotments under each 
authorized appropriation. 

PiL~nistrative corre-
spondence , reports, and 

·data relating to voucher 
preparation, administra-
tive audit, and other 
a-Ccounting and disbursing
operations • 

App-ortionment and reappor-
tiOWl1eI1tschedules, 
proposing quarterly obli-
ga ticns under each 
authorized appropriation. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

At the end of every 
fiscal year 

At the end of every 
fiscal year. 

At the end of every 
fiscal year. ; 

24. 1 year after file break 24. 

25. 

26. 

DESTPDY 3 years after 
file break. 

~~s.u. APpaOVED 

DESTROY 1 year after 
exception as reported
as cleared by ~ General AcCOlUl •
 
Office.
 

Des troy 10 years after 
file break. 

DISPOSAL APPROVED 

DESTROY 2 years after 
file break. 

DISPOS<AL APPROVED 

DESTROY 2 years ar
 file break.
 

IIJSPOw. APPROVED 

Page 21 



RHJJHDS UlNlRUL SlliEIJULE 

$llil ES OESCRIPT I 

27. Freight records consisting
of copies of export
certificates, transit 
cert ixicates demrrrage car 
record books, shipping
docueents pertinent to 
freight classification, 
copies of Government or 
Corrmercial bills of lading 
storage and demurrage
reports, and all supportin
documents including files 
relating to the shipment
of household effects. 

27. At the 
fiscal 

end of every 
year. 

27• DESTROY3 years after 
file break. 

~Os.u. APPROVED 

28. Freight records relating 
to the Administration of 
Government Losses in Ship-
ment Act, consisting of 
schedules of valuables 
shipped and related papers 
and reports. 

. 

28. At the 
fiscal 

end of every 
year. 

28. DESTroy 3 years
file break. 

DlSP'!.w. APPiOVED 
- --...>....-"--

after 

29. Passenger transportation
records, consisting of 
memorandimcopies of 
vouchers (Standard Fonn 
1171a), memorandum copies
of transportation requests
(St~ndard Fonn l169a),
travel autilorizations,
tronspcrtat lon request
regis ters , and all
supporting papers. 

•. 

Page 22 
... 



RECORDS OON"fROL SCHEDULE 

sEn 

29. (Can't) 29. (Can't) (Con't) 

(a) Issuing Office 
memorandum copy. 

(b) Obligation copy, if 
dif ferent from 
copy in 3a. 

(c) Unused ticket 
redemption forms, 

(a) At the end of 
every fiscal year 

DESTROY 3 years
after file break. 

DESTroY when 
funds are 
Obligated. 

DESTROY when 
adJr.inistra~ 
needs have_n 
satisfied. 

30. Passroger transportation
records pertaining to 
reimhirsements to individ-
uals, consisting of copies
of travel orders, per diem 
vouchers, transportat ion 
reciests , hotel reser-
vat ions and all supporting
papers relating to official 
travel of officers, employ-
ees, dependants , or others 
authorized to travel by
law (exclus ive of records 
covered by Item 29. 

Ca) TraY~l administrative 
unit copies. 

30. 

(a) 
J 

Break file 
2 years. 

every DISPOSA). AP 

30. 

ROVED (a) DESTROY 3 years 
after file break. 

(b) Obligation Copies. DISPOSAL PROVED(b) DESTroy 't'1hen fund: 
are obligated. 

Page 23 



R.OC.ORDS<XWfRDL SClmJLE 

31.	 Records pertaining to 31. 31.travel and transportation 
not otherwise covered in 
this schedule, General 
Records Schedul e 9. 

(a)	 Correspondence, fonns (a) At the end of D/SPOSItL AI OYm (a) DF.STIDY 2 years
and related papers every fiscal year after file break.pertaining to agency

travel and transpor-
tation fUnctions.
 e(b) Accountability record! • (b) At the end of	 DISPOSAL APPR YEO (b) DESTROY 1 year

every fiscal	 year after all entries 
on the records 
are cleared. 

32.	 Workpapers, cost state- 32. At the end of every DISPOSAL APPIlOV D 32. DES'J:'ROY1 year after ments, and rough data	 fiscal year. file	 break.accumulated in preparation
of annual budget estimates,
including duplicates of
 
papers included in file
 
copies of budget estimated.
 

suIt the GSA Liaison Division for disposal of duplicate fol ers 
an related papers pertaining to fiscal matters. Also coordin te 
wi h the GSA Liaison Division pr cedures for obtaining penniss on 
fr m GAO (See Part II ahapter I, Paragraph D) to transfer thos 
a:: SP records that are not dupl cated I year after file break 
If pennission is denied, hold in office and destroy 3 years af er 
fi e break. 

Page 24 



Personnel Records	 (See Foctnot ' 
on Page 32! . 

33.	 Application for FJrployment 33. At the end of every DISPOSAl. APPROVED 33. DESTroY 6 nonths after 
other fiscal year. file	 break. 

34.	 Application for leave 
and support ing papers 
(Note: Applications for 
leave taken immediately
prior to separation are 
placed in the Official 
Personnel Folder). 

35.	 Change sl ips and change 
cards. 

36.	 Correspondence, letters
and telegrams, offering
appointments to potential 
c!1ployees • 

34. At the end of every 
calendar year. DISPOSAL APPROVED 

34. DESTROY 1 year after
file break. 

35. At the 
fiscal 

end of every 
year. 

~lSPQSAL APPROVU~ 35. 

36. 

DESTroy 3 years
file break. 

after 

DISPOSAL APPR\I.-~ 

(a) DESTROY immediate-
ly, if appoint-
ment is accepted. 

(b) If appointment is 
declined, return 
to Civil Service 
Corrmission with 
reply and ~ 
cation, if iUiJ!I' 
was received 
from Certificate 
of eligibles.
If offered as a 
result of appli-
cation for tempo-
rary or excepted 
appomtnent , 

Page 2S 



SERIES Dr:stk!P'TtON TRAN~tt.K 10 FRC FINAL 01SPOSn'!DN AImtJRl ZE 

36. (Continued) 36. (b) (Cont.) 

DISPOSAL APPROVI D 

file inside applicatic
and dispose of in-
accordance with pro-
visions. See GRS 
Records Retention and 
Disposal Schedule No. 
Item l5. All others;
DESTP"oy immediately. 

37. Duplicate individual
pcrsorulel folders that in-
clude Notification of 
Personnel Action (SF-SO),
within grade notices and 
official correspondence.
(Note: cmSSP Official 
Persarnel folders for 
individual employees are 
maintained in the Personnel 
Office of GSA) • 

37. Upon separation of 
employee, consult the 
GSAPersonnel Office 
for disposal of dupli-
cate folder and relate, 
papers. 

DISPOSAL APPROVE ~ 
37. DESTroy duplica_

folders 3 years after
separation, upon
coordination of 
cmssp ,s individual 
personnet folders 
wi th the GSAPersonne: 
Office. 

38. Federer and State Tax 
Examption forms (w-4's
and w-2's), Health 
Eenefits P~gistration
(SF-2810), Waiver of Life 
Insurance (SF-53), Desig-
ration of Beneficiary
(SF-54), Authorization for 
Charitable Contribution 
cards. 

38. Place superseded forms
in inactive file. 
Break inactive file at 
the end of every ca-
lendar year. 

J 

E!SP@s.L APPROVED 38. DESTROY 3 years 
file break. 

after 

Page 26 



'mAL DISPOSITION AliI'lblUlE
 

39. Position Descriptions. 

DISPOSAl PROVED (b) 

40.	 Time and Attendance Repor 40. 40. 
used for time, attendance, 
and leave. 

(a)	 Reports submitted (a) At the end of every PROVED (a)
each pay period. calendar year. 

(b)	 Copyof final card (b) At the end of every APPROVE~)
(1150) showing calendar. 
ac~ulated le~ve on 
separation ~: 
Original 1150 is 
placed in the Official J 
Personnel Folder). 

Ie 0	 ficial Personnet Folders are .ntained in the Personne'l Of ice 
o GSA, consult the GSA Personn 1 for disposal of duplicate f Iders 
a d related papers , Those dupl cate and related papers not rtinent 
t the GSA Official Persomel 0 fice, dest~ 3 years after s paration.

O&4L APPROVED 

Page 27 

DESTroy one copy 
5 years after 
position is 
abolished or 
description is 
superseded, 

DESTroY other 
copies when
position isa 
abolished 0'" 
description is 
superseded. 

DESTROY:5 years
after file break, 

DESTOOY 3 years
after fUe break. 



RECOlWSawrROL S:HEDULE 

4l. OCOSSP- Office of the 
Chai rman, Records reflect 
ing the mission, ftmction, 
and operation of the em 
Includ~ 1 copy of each 
management Issuance, Le., 
Directives, Orders. 
Also includes records 
relating to congressional
relations. 

41. At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

- ---

DISPOSAL NO 
APPROVED 

PER!'1~ 
Offer to National 
Archives when no 
longer needed by crosS) 

42. Chairman's Chronological
and Reading Files. 

42. At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

DISPOSAL Not 
APPROVED J2. ~~H~NF.N1' e 

Offer to National 
Archives ,,'hen no 
longer needed by CCDSSl 

43. Chairmant s General 
Correspondence files. 

43. At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

DISPOSAL NOT 
APPROVED 43- ~S:rIa~l'E~ _ 

Offer to National 
Archives ",'henno 
longer needed by CXDSSl 

44. cmsSP - Records of the 
R~ecutive Director that 
are not in duplication of 
the Office of the Chair-
man. 

44. At the end of every 
other fisc~l year. 

DISPOSAL HOT 
APPROVED JJ 2E~~'~NFNT 

Offer to National 
Archives "men no 
longer needed by CWSSl 

45. CCOSSPGeneral Chronogical 
Files. 

45. At the end of every 
other fiscal year. DISPOSAL APPROYED 

45. DFSfOOY2 years __ 
after file break. 

Page 28 



RECORDS a:JN'fROL SCHEDULE 

46. Committees and Organiza-
tions records relating 
to CCOSSP participation in 
conference and meetings -
records includes minutes t 
agenda, reports and re-
lated papers. 

46. At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

47. Government Records relat-
Lng to the CCOSSP relation 
ship with the Federal, 
State .. and Local Govern-
mente 

47. At the end of every
other fiscal year. 

43. Legal and LegislativeTIeCoros relating to Bills,
Laws, legal opinions,
decisions, rongressional
correspondence, tes timony , 
resolutions, hearings,
conference reports,
¢T.2~dments, end other 
papers relati.ng to legis-
lation affecting CCOSSP. 
(Excluded from this item 
are those p~pers relating
to Legislation accomulatcd· 
in the n~~diateOffice of 
the Chadrman , See Item 44). 

48. At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

J 

(a) Congressional Records. 

DISPOSAL NOT 
APPROVED 46.	 PEW.ANEt:n:.... 

Offer to National 
Archives 1 year 
after file break. 

DISPOSAL N01' APPROVED 47. PEm.WIDIT • 
er to National 

Archives 1year ~r 
file break. • 

DISPOSAL NOT APPROVED 48. PEru-wt'E1'.T. . 
Offer to =tHe National 
Archives. 

(a) Every 6 monthsDISPOSAL APPROVE 
DP.STroY those not 

Page 29 



RI£ORDS a»c''!'ROL SCHEDULE 

48. (Con't) 

DISPOSAL APPROY 

49. 

SO. 

51. 

52. 

(b) ~tiscellaneous Copies
of Bills. 

Organization & MaIlagement
Recorus relaf1ng tolCOOSSP 
orga,ization and related 
assrgnment of functions to 
organizational units, 
delegations of authority, 
records nanagenent , Improve 
ment programs, surveys and 
stud ies , 

Correspondence with Staff 
Advisory Council Board 
1>mbers for "CQ)SSP". 

Correspondence of non-
policy nature. 

Public Information 
C2Jlera COpy of cover design
and small publications not 
printed by (Xl)SSP. 

49. 

SO. 

S!. 

52. 

At the end of every
other fiscal year. 

At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

At the end of every
other fiscal year. 

,
# 

At the end of every 
fiscal year. 

5th 52. 2 years 
break. 

DISPOSAL HOl 
APPROVED 

DISPOSAL HOT 
APPROVED 

DISPOSAL APPROY 

after file 

48.	 (Con't) 

re'latmg to cross 
Those relating to 
cmssp destroy at 
the end of -each - -
Congress. 

(b) DESTIlW	 at the 
end of eaclJ.... 
Congress •• 

49,	 PEBM:¥ENX 
- Offer to the National 

Archives. 

?Qe	 PERHA!...TENf ffi 
Offer toe National 
Archives. 

51.	 DESTROY 2 years_
after file bre~ 

52.	 DFSTroY 5 years
after file break. 

Page	 30 



53. Csmera 
letter. 

copy of "hoy" Ne\-.,'S- 53. At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

53. DESTroy 1 year 
file break. 

after 

54. 

55. 

Galley Proofs Publications. 

ccossr "Hoy"NCl\'Sletter, 
maintain one copy of each . -rssue, 

55. At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

~ISPO&AJ. APPROVED 

DISPOSAL flOT 
APPROVED 

54. 

55. 

DESTroYwhenpublished. 

PERMNiEflt ... 
Offer to the National 
Archives. 

56. Manuscript Material sub-
mitted £Or publication. 

56. 

(a) 
e 

If material is not 
pub l ished returil 
to author. 

57. CffiSSP, 
Files • 

Master Publication 57. At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

DISPOSAL APpaOy 

DISPOSAL Nor 
APPROVED 5Z. 

(b) If published,
DESTROY 6 nv:mths 
after publication. 

PERM(IJ-IENr • 
Offer to National 
Archives. 

58. 

59. 

Newspapercl ippings con-
cerning cmssp or areas 
of interes t to CCOSSP. 

CCOSSP Publicatior~ pub-
li;!'!:;d by private organi-
z~~ior~ or translated 
into Fore~ Languages.
M:rlntain one copy of each 
[tublicatioo. 

58. 

59. 

At the end of every 
fiscal year. 

At the end of;every
other fiscal year. 

DISPOSAL NOT 
APPROVED 

DISPOSAL DOT 
APPROVED 

58. 

52.--

PEPMANENf. 
Offer to National 
Archives. e
£Em·~~ 
Offer to National 
Archives. 

Page 31 



RfUJRlJS W'inIDL SCHEJUU: 

SERIESUESCRIM'ION
 

60.	 COOSSP Photographs 60. Still ~1otographs, (nega-
t.ivcs and one positive
print) Tapel<eCording,
motion picture film (master-
negative and positive print 
that reflect the functions 
and his tory of the Com-
mission with related 
background material. 

6l.	 CCOSSP News Releases, 61. maintain one copy of each 
"lith relatoo background
mater ial , 

62.	 Publication Reorder Files 
including Reprints. 

63.	 Request for Publications. 63. 

64.	 Sreeches by key cmssp 64. Officials includes maga-
zines IDld newspaper articles 
by key officials, maintain 
one copy of each. 

65.	 lliLlky source material for 
possible use in "Education-
Training", of the Spanish,
Spca.1d.ngftmericans, non-
record, 

At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

At the end of every 
other fiscal year. 

DISPOSALHot 
APPlonQ I 

!ISPD&Al, APPROVED 

DISPOSAL APPROVED 

DISPOSAL APPB.OVED 

~uru~DIS~lTION AIJIHJRIZED 

60.	 PEFJI.!ANB-Jf. 
Offer to National 
Archives. 

62.	 DESfIDY3 to 6 
nonths , 

63.	 DESTroY at file 
break. 

65.	 Send to Library, tit 
interested agency,
or destroy When no 
longer needed. 

Pilg~ 32 



RfLORDS OONIROL SCHfJ.JULE 

66.
 

67.
 

Training mater.iaf developed 66. 
by COOSSP for possible
training of the "Spanish 
c: ~ t.. • 11_· " • ...peaxing l'.Iaerlcans, mam-
tain one copy of each. 
IncluC1ii1g ccossr Internal 
Training relating to career 
deve lopnent , leadership
deve lopnent and other 
programs, non record. 

Aut<.r.:atic Data Process:is
TT'uFJ Recoids. 
SOCial "Statis tics. 
M~ster Files include 
magnetic nedra containing
data created 11/ the merging
of prior mas tel' file with 
valid transaction data to 
create a new :naster file. 

. (a) CUmulative social and 
dcmgraphic data 
concerning births,
de~ths,~.d ~arriages; 
ir::::c:;;e taxes paid;
social security
accounts; employment
information; law en-
forcement, crime and 
civil disturbance, and 
other social indicators 

At the end of every
other fiscal year. 

J 

DISPOSAL NOT 66APPROVED • 

~O&AL APPIOV£D f,7, 

DISPOSAL HOTAPPROVED 

PEn'HII ....1T.:"·I'. 
l\l'it"\<u::J'il----~O~f~f~er~to~~Na~tional 

Archives. 

(aXi)DESTP.DY after 3rd 
u ate cycle.

Intain at the 
end of a program, 
las t 3 tapes for 
PEHW;NENf re.-
tim. Offer 
National Archives. 

Page 33 

http:aXi)DESTP.DY


61. (Con't) 

(b) Ncncumlative data used 
to prepare reports
covering a 1imi ted 
period of time. 

DISPOSAL NOT 
APPROVED 

67. (Con't) 

(b) PEP.M.!\NENf •orfer to National 
Archives. 

68. Program Developnent. 

These files document the 
Contracts, Projects, Pro-
grams and/or Grants of the 
cxnssp involvement, Office 
of Research, Evaluation 
,md Progra~ Development.
Presently underway are 
projects relating to 
~ccreditation, certifi-
cation, pl.anned variation 
curraculrn devefopnent , 
cO~lnity pal~icipation in 
deve.lopnent and implemen-
t~tion of projects and pro-
grar;l:j for the Mexicans, 
Puerto Ricans, Indians, 
Cl"l~.- ·-.S and related Spanish 
Sp....aking Americans, Hi-
grants , Parent and ChiId 
Centers, r...'utritian, Health, 
Dental Care, Drug Preven-
tian, Vnlurrteer Services, 

•• 

Page 34 



68.	 (Con't) 

Parent Invo.lvement and 
Scc.ial Services. Records 
docenent ing these activi-
ties, end similar activi-
ties	 undertaken in the 
future, will be maintained 
pemanerltl{h RecordS re-
lating to e overall 
operat ions of: 

(a)	 Assistance and Ser-
vices - the avail-
ability of Assistance 
and Servi.ces to in-
dividuals and fmnilie 
i.e. Foster Hames, 
Social Security, Yout 
Opportunity Programs,
etc. 

(b)	 Civil Rights - Equal
BTIploymentOppor-
tunity. 

68.
 

(a)	 Place in inactive 
file when Contrac 
Project/Programs
and!or Grants are 
completed. Break 
this inactive fil 
at the end of 
every other fis . 
year. 

(b)	 Place in inactive 
file when Con-
tract/Project/
Programs and/or
Grants are com-
pleted. Break 
this	 ina~tive file 
at the end. of 
every other fiscal 
year. 

68.	 68.
 

DISPOSAL HO 
APPROVED/ 

DISPOSAL APPROVE 

lUSPOSAL no 
APPROVED 

DISPOSAL APPROVE 

Page 35 



68. (Con't) 

(c) CCcrmlD1ity Action and 
Resource Development. 

68. (Con't) 

(e) Place in inactive 
file when Contract 
Project/Programs
and!or Grants are 
completed. Break 
this inactive file 

DISPOSAL nOT 
APPROYED 

DISPOSAl. APpaOy 

68. (Can't) 

at the end of 

(d) Conditions 
ment. 

and Environ (d) 

every other fiscal 
year. 

Place in inactive 
file when Contract 

DISPOSAL HOT 
APPROyaD 

Project/Programs
and/ or Grants are 
completed. Break 
this inactive file 

JJJS~OSA1. APPROYED 

at the end of 
every
year. 

other fiscal 

{e] FmplO}111cnt- Labor-
Training. 

(e) Place in inactive 
file when Contract 
Project/Programs
and/or Grants are 

completed. Break 
this inactive file 

DISPOSAl. APPILOViD 
--'--'--. 

at the end of 
every other fiscal 
year. 

Page 3 , 



68. (Con't) 

(f) Human Development 

(g) Immigration - Naturali 
zation 

68. (Con't) 

(f) Place in inactive 
file when Contract 
Project/Programs
and/or Grants are 
completed. Break 
this inactive file 
at the end of 
every other fiscal 
year. 

(g) Place in inactive 
file when Contract 
Project/Programs
and/or Grants are 
completed. Break 
this inactive file 
at the end of 

DISPOSAL IU.t 
APPROVED 

OISPOSAL APPROVE 

DISPOSAL IIOT 
APPROYED 

DISPOSAl. APPROVED 

68. (Con't) 

I PE~·Y~'rENTLY retain 
s~le case es ( e Chanter VI) ... 

<:t ) Rarullnder of worIC-
ing case files 
DESTROY 6 years
after file break.~ 

(g)Q)PER!,t\~iLY ret!ll 
samnle case hi 

lSee dl3pter VI).aJ RemaInder of wofl-e ing case files 
IJ.tSTROY 6 years
after file break.* 

every other fiscal 
year. 

(h) Minority Enterprise (h) Place in inactive 
file when Contract 

DISPOSAL IIOT 
APPROVED 

Project/ProgTa~s
and or Grants are 
completed. Break 
this inactive file 

lIJSPOSAL APPROY 

at the end of 
every
year. 

other fiscal . 

Page 37 



68. (Con't)	 68. 

(i) Progr~ Coordination. 

59.	 Reiected or wi.thdrawn 69. 
Contracr/Prcj oct/Programs
aP~/or Gr-dUtscase files. 

70.	 Program Ev3.1uations- Grants 70. 
Records relating to the 
letting and administer-
ing of grants or Contracts 
for the evaluation of 
CCOSSP Programs. Includes 
Fiscal Reports. 

(a)	 Sannke of Historical 
and· Political Signi-
ficance. 

(Con't) 

(i)	 Place in in3ctive 
file "men Contract/
Project/Programs
and/or Grants are 
completed. Break 
this inactive file 
at the end of 
every other fiscal 
year. 

At the end of every
other fiscal year. 

(a)	 Place in inactive 
file whenfinal 
action is com-
pleted. Break 
this inactive file 
at the end of 
every other fiscal 
year. 

DISPOSAL nOTAPPROVED 

DISPOSAL APPIlOY 

DISPOSAL APPIOVED 

I1ISPOSAL IIOTAPPROVED 

DISPOSAL APPIlOVl 

(Con't) 

9.	 DESTROY 1 year afta 
fi Ie break. '* 

o. 

(a) PERHA~NI'L Y retain 
sample case f1Ies 
(See	 Chapter VI)::: 

e 

(b)	 Remainder of work-1ili case files 
DESTIDY 6 years 
after file break.* 

Page	 38 



70. (CanIt) 

* Obtain permission from the GSAAgen
Chapte I, Paragraph D) to destroy \\ 
requir g GAO permission pertaining 
is den ed, hold in office and destro 
files 6 years after file break, See 

71.	 Program Development Pro- 71. At the end of every 
jects. Narrative and Sta- other ~iscal year.
tistical reports on 
accompl Islments , reports on 
studies, surveys, and audit , 
with related papers show-
ing their inception, scope,
procedure, and results. 

72.	 Program Inspection Records 72. At the end of every
retat ing to the review and other fiscal year.
inspection of CCDSSPpro-
grams including correspon-
dence dealing with com-
Elaints about QX)SsP}iro-
grams • 

73.	 Research and Demonstration 73. At the end of every 
of Projects and Prograns other fiscal year.
(excluding gr~~t/contract 
case files). 

•. 

Liaison Division (See Part II 
rking case files and those re rds 

fiSCal matters. If p~rll'.issi IlorsPosAL APPROVED 
W1th	 t'Cmalnder of working cas 
Disposition SchedUle, Item (; • 

DISPOSAL tlO 71 PEmt~NI' • Offer toAPPROUD • Nation~rchives. 

DISPOSAL NOT 
APPROVED 72. pEBMW\IT Offer to 

National Archives. 

DISPOSAL lun: 
APPROVED 73. 

Page 39 



IlION AIJfiDRIZ
 

74.	 Final Reports on Research 74. At the end of every
and Program Development other fiscal )~ar.
Projects. 

Ca) Back-up reports. (a)	 At the end of 
every other fiscal 
year. 

75.	 Regional Suppo rt Records 75. At the end of every
relating to the support, other fiscal year.
guidance, and direction 
given to the Regions by the 
croSSP. Also include each 
Regional Dire~tor's 
correspondence file. NOTE : 
If the Regional records deal 
wi th a program of the office 
t: ,!1 apply schedule for
 
program records, i.e.,
 
, ...cutal Care, Parent In-
vol vcrent , etc.)
 

76.	 Regional Training Records 76. At the enG of every
relating to the deve Iojment other fiscal year.
of training in the field. 

DISPOSAL NoT 
APPROVED 74. PER't\'~L~1'. Offer to 

NatIonal Archives. 

DJSPOSAL APPBOYED (a)	 DESTROY 4 years 
after file break. 

DISPOSAL NoT 
APPROVED 5.	 PER'~\NG"T• Offer to 

NatIonal Archives. 

DISPOSAL NOT ,6 PE~'.t\\;FI\T. Offer toAPPROVED ' • 
~ational Archives. 

Page 40 



ALPHABETICAL INDEX TO RECORDS CONTROL SG£EDULES
 

Subject 

Accreditation
 

Accounting Lists of Non~Expendable Property
 

Administration
 

Audit 
Office Services 
Operations
Payroll
Personnel, General SEE: Persormel 
Space
Travel, Transportaion
Vouchers 

Agenda, CCOSSP
 

Allotment
 

Amendments
 

Application for Employment
 

Application for'Leave & Support Papers
 

Reports
 

Apportionment & Reapportionment Schedules
 

Audits, Reports
 

Authorization for Bonds
 

Automatic Data Processing (ADP)
 

.,. B T 

Backup Information for Reports & Papers
 

Back-up Reports
 

Budget

Program Development
 

Schedule Item No. 

68 

8 

25 
1 
1 

17 
Records , Page .2L. 

1 
1, 29, 30, 31 

25, 29 

46 

20, 24 

48 

33 

34 

40 

26 

71 

11 

67 

6 

10 
74 

41
 



Su:)iect- -_.-

Bills, Miscellaneous Copies of 

Bon.Is & Contributions 

Budget & Fiscal 

Budget & Fiscal Preparation Nork Papers 

Bulky Source Material for "Education-Training"

of the Spanish Speaking .Americans
 

~ C -
Camera Copy of Cover Designs 

Camera Copy of "Hoy" News letter 

Career Development, CCOSSP 

Case Files 

Contract/Projects

Programs/Grant
 

cmssp 

Conferences & Meetings
Federal, State & Local Government 
General Chronological Files 
Improvement Programs
Master Publication Files 
Newspaper Clippings
News Release 
Operations
Organization & Management
Photographs
Program Involvement 
Publications published by Private Organizations 
or Translated into Foreign Languages 
Speeches
Training Material, Non-record 

Certification 

Cital'!ge Slips & Change Cards 

42 

Schedule Item No. 

48 

11 

7 

32 

65 

52 

53 

66 

68(a) thru 68 (i.)
68 (a) thru 68 (i) 

46 
47 
45 
49 
57 
58 
61 
41, 44
49 
60 
68 

59 
64 
66 

68 

35 



Subject 

Charitable Contributions, Authorization for 

Check Issue ListLLg 

Olild Centers 

Community Participation 

Complaints 

Conference, Legislative 

Congressional Bills, Miscellaneous 

Congressional Conferences 

Congl~ssional Record 

Congressio~al Relations 

Contract/Project/Programs/Grants 

Case Files 
Program Evaluation
Working Case Files 

Correspondence
 

cmssp, General
 
Chairman's ehron.
 
Chairman's General
 
Personnel
 
Reading Files
 
Staff Advisory Council Board
 
Members for "cmsSP"
 
Non-Policy Nature
 

Cubans
 

O..lrriculumDevelopment
 

Schedule Item No. 

38 

68 

68 

72 

48 

48 

48 

48 

41 

68(~) thru 68 (~) 
70 
68 

45 
42 
43 
36 
42 
SO 

51 

68 

68 

43
 



Subject 

De l.egation of Authority
 

Demonstrations and Research
 

Dental Care
 

Deposit of Punds
 

Designation of Beneficiary
 

Drug Prevention
 

Duplicate Individual Personnel Folders
 

- E -
Employee Payroll Status
 

Employment Applications
 

.. F -

Federal & State Tax Exemption Forms 

Final Reports, Program Evaluations 

Final Reports, Research & Program Development Projects 

Foster Homes 

Freight Records 

~ G -

Gallary Proofs of Publications
 

General Account Ledgers
 

General Accounting Office Audit
 

Ceneraf Accounting Office Notices of Exception
 

Schedule Item No. 

49 

73 

68 

22 

38 

68 

37 

12 . 

33 

38 

70 

74 

68(a) 

27,28 

S4 

20 

9 

23 

44
 



Schedule Item No. 

..H .. 

68 

Health Benefits Registration 38 

48 

Ho tel Reservations 30 

"lIoy"News tetter S5 

Camera Copy of S3 
Camera Copy of Cover Designs S2 

- I -

Improvemen t Programs, CCOSSP 49 

Indians 68 

Individual Earning History 14 

Information, Public S2 thru 64 

Inspection, Program 72 

- L -

Leadership Development 66 

Leave and Supporting Papers 34 

Reports 40 

Legal & Legislative 481 

Amendments 48 
Bills 48 

Conference 48 
Correspondence 48 
Decisions 48 
Hearings 48 

Laws 48 

45
 



Subject Schedule Item No. 

Legal Opinions 48 
Legislation Papers, Cnairman's Office 41 
Resolutions 48 
Testimony 48 

- ~1 -

Mailing Lists 2 

~wgazines & Newspaper Articles, COOSSP 64 

Management Issuances 41 

Master Publicltion Files 57 

Material for Possible Use in "Education - Training"
of the Spanish Speaking Americans, Non-Record 65 

Meetings 

Mexicans 

Migrants 

Minutes, CCOSSP 

Miscellaneous Copies 

46 

68 

68 

46 

of Bills 48 

Mission Records, CCOSSP 41 

Congressional Relations 41 

Motion. Picture Film 60 

.. N -

Narrative & Statistical Reports, Program 
Develo~~ent Projects 71 

55Newsletter, "Hoy" 

64Newspaper Articles & Magazines by Key Officials 

58Newspaper Clippings 

46 



Subject 

News Releases 

Notification of Personnel Action 

Nutrition 

Official Personnel Folders 

Operations, CCOSSP 

Original Obligating Documents 

Copies of 

Parent & Child Centers
 

Parent Involvement
 

Passenger Transportation
 

Payroll Earning Register
 

Payroll Records
 

Periodic Reports, Budget.
 

Personnel Folders
 

Photographs for Publication
 

Planned Viration
 

Position Descriptions
 

Procurement Request
 

Program Development
 

Program Development Projects
 

Program Evaluation-Grants
 

-0 -

~ p -

Schedule Item No. 

62 

37 

68 

37 

41 

18 

19 

68 

68 

29, 30 

13 

9 

10 

37 

60 

68 

39 

3 

68 

71 

70 

47
 



Subject Schedule Item No. 

Program Inspection 72 

Puerto Ricans 68 

Publications: 

For CCOSSP by Private Organizations
or Translated into Foreign Languages 
Galley Proofs 
Master Files 

S9 
S4 
57 

Photographs
Request for 

60 
63 

Public Informati In 56 thru 64 

~ R -
Records Management 49 

Regional Support 75 

Regional Training 76 

Reimbursement to Individuals 30 

Rejected or Witlldrawn Case Files 69 

Relationship CCOSSP, Federal, State & Local Government 47 

Recorder Files, Publication 62 

Reports: 

Administrative 
Budget
Committees & Organizations
Legislative
Personnel 

6, 17 
10 
40 
48 
40 

Programs 70, 71, 74 

Reprints 62 

Request for Publication 63 

Requisitions for Printing 4 

Research and Demonstration 73 

48 



Schedule Item No. 

Hesearch, Evaluation & Program Development 

Reservations, Hotel 

68 

30 

Resolutions 48 

Retirement Records 16 

- S ~ 

Services, Volunteer 

Social Security 

Social Services 

68 

68 

68 

Social Statistics, ADP 

Source Material for Possible Use in 
"Education-Training" of the Spanish 
Speaking Americans 

Space 

Spanish Speak:ingAmericans 

Speeches, CCOSSP 

Staff Advisory Council Board Members 

Still Photographs 

Surveys & Studies 

for CCOSSP 

67 

66 

1 

68 

64 

50 

60 

49, 71 

- T -
Tape Recording 

Testimony 

Telephone Statements & Toll Slips 

Time & Attencl3nce Reports 

60 

48 

5 

40 



Subject Schedule Item No. 

66 

Transportation, Passenger 29, 30 

Transportation Request 29, 30 

Travel 

Authorization 29 
Orders, Copies of 30 
Request Registers 29 
Travel 29, 30, 31 
Vouchers 29, 30 

Training Mate'ri.al., CCOSSP 

• V . 

Vo1tmteer Services 68
 

Vouchers, Travel 29, 30
 

• W- • 

Waiver of Life Insurance 38
 

Witllin Grade Notices, Personnel 37
 

~ Y • 

Youth Opporttmity Programs 68 

so
 

http:Mate'ri.al

